2-4
Specifications
Temperature:             0 - 50o C (Operating);
  0 - 70o C (Storage).
Humidity:                   20-80% non-condensing (Operating);
  10-90%   (Storage).
AC Power Module Input: Universal, 100~240VAC; Freq.: 47~63 Hz
  Power Consumption : 12W

switching adapter.
Application
Ordering Information
FRM220-CH01  Stand-alone type, 1-Slot Chassis for CPE Side
  with external AC 100-240 switching adapter
FRM220-CH01/AC Stand-alone type, 1-Slot Chassis for CPE Side
  with Internal AC 100 ~240V Power Supply
FRM220-CH01/DC Stand-alone type, 1-Slot Chassis for CPE Side
  with Internal DC 18 ~72V Power Supply
FRM220-CH01/AD Stand-alone type, 1 Slot Chassis for CPE Side
  with Internal AC 100~240V & DC 36 ~72V Power
  Supplies Input
FRM220-CH01
FRM220-CH01/DC